Based on the available information and 
assumptions used for the level of service assessment, most of the 113 deficient structures appear to 
flood during extreme events (i.e., the 100-year/24-hour design storm) compared to more frequent 
storms (i.e., 10-year/24-hour design storm).  One hundred ninety-two (192) roadway segments, 
mostly neighborhood roads, have been identified as deficient.  A significant portion of the designated 
evacuation routes within the watershed are identified as deficient, including segments of Bayfront 
Drive, Fruitville Road, John Ringling Boulevard, Boulevard of the Presidents, Gulfstream Avenue,